## Corrigenda

Volume 30, Number 3 (1979)

p. 411, line 32, p. 414, line 12 from bottom, p. 415, line 23, p. 416, line 23: for 1962 read 1963

The sentence commencing in the last line of p. 414 should read:

The glochidia of *V. ambiguus* have demonstrated an ability to attach to the exotic mosquito fish, *Gambusia* sp., but not the carp, *Carassius auratus*, as well as attaching to the native callop, *Plectroplites ambiguus* (Hiscock 1951).

Volume 30, Number 5 (1979)

p. 611, heading to Table 3: for wet read dry